
Prevention Coalition Phone Fax E-mail Website Facebook

Kristen Westmoreland 247-1900 ext: 316 245-5003 kwestmoreland@barrington.ri.gov www.thebayteam.org   The-BAY-Team

Denise Alves 247-1900 245-5003 dalves@barrington.ri.gov

Ann Marie Roy 559-0100 245-7421 AMFR@cox.net

Maria Ursini bsapc@Bristol.ri.us

Burrillville Gabrielle Abbate 692-1489 421-8998 gabbate2@gmail.com

Central Falls Vernia Carter 728-5920 ext: 324 724-5550 vccooking@yahoo.com
Blackstone Valley 

Prevention Coalition

Danny Nesmith 243-7652 322-8632 jmndmn@verizon.net

Terri Censabella 364-0651 ext. 2264 Terri.Censabella@chariho.k12.ri.us

Coventry Cathy Pendola 822-9178 822-6211 cpendola@coventryri.org

Cranston Dana DeVerna 562-2244 467-9030 ddeverna@comcap.org

Cumberland Pamela Shayer 333-8426 333-8426 pshayer@lincolnri.org
Blackstone Valley 

Prevention Coalition

East Providence Kim Slade 435-1923 435-1920 kslade@cityofeastprov.com

Exeter / W. Greenwich Louise Dias 397-6898 ext. 244 ewgmentor@hotmail.com

Foster/Glocester Lorraine Kaul 397-5616 397-6113 lkaul@verizon.net www.castri.org

Jamestown Andrew Wade 401-423-7266 awade@jamestown.ri.net

Patricia Sweet 519-1903 351-6756 psweet@tri-town.org

Dina Heroux 519-1957 351-6756 dheroux@tri-town.org 

Lincoln Pamela Shayer 333-8426 333-8426 pshayer@lincolnri.org
Blackstone Valley 

Prevention Coalition

Little Compton Polly Allen 297-9534 Bean4444@aol.com

Middletown Lori Verderosa 845-0409 845-0406 mpc@middletownri.com

Narragansett Nancy DeNuccio 782-1380 narraprevention@gmail.com www.narragansettprevention.org

Narragansette 

Prevention 

Partnership

New Shoreham Jill Kirby Seppa 654-9960 biwcoordinator@gmail.com

Newport Ben Ellcome
849-3915;                                        

1-716-531-8403 (c#)
Ellcome.ben@gmail.com

North Kingstown Kathy Yeager 336-3124 Kathy_Yeager@nksd.net

North Providence Jean Vickers 351-2750X1137 351-6756 jvickers@tri-town.org

North Smithfield Pamela Shayer 333-8426 333-8426 pshayer@lincolnri.org
Blackstone Vallery 

Prevention Coalition

Pawtucket Diane Dufresne 475-1168                      305-7335
diane_dufresne@yahoo.com or 

ddufresne@pawtucketri.com 

Portsmouth Ray Davis 864-2015 682-2789 rdavisprevention@cox.net

Ellen Cynar 421-2489 ext: 753 455-8824 Ecynar@providenceri.com

Obed Papp 421-7740 ext: 505 455-8024 Opapp@providenceri.com 

Scituate Erika McCormick scituate.spp@gmail.com scituateprevention.org

Smithfield Patricia Sweet 519-1903 351-6756 psweet@tri-town.org

South Kingstown Heidi Driscoll 360-1880 360-1881 skpp@sksd-ri.net skprevention.org

South Kingstown 

Partnership for 

Prevention

Tiverton Rebecca Elwell 835-5311 elwell1994@aol.com http://tivertonprevention.org/
The Tiverton 

Prevention Coalition

Warren Ann Marie Roy 533-7448 245-7421 Amfr@cox.net

Warwick Patricia St. Amant 468-4108 732-0536 patricia.g.stamant@warwickri.com

West Warwick Judy Chick 477-2664 348-5035 jhillchick@gmail.com

Westerly Deb Scheinblum 596-2894 dscheinblum@oceancommunityymca.org westerlytaskforce.com

Woonsocket Lisa Carcifero 766-3332 766-0824 lpmcvc@cox.net
Blackstone Vallery 

Prevention Coalition

Coordinator 

www.providenceri.com/healthy-

communities/msapc
Mayor Substance 

Abuse prevention

www.charihotaskforce.com Chariho Task Force
Chariho (Charlestown, 

Hopkinton, Richmond)
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